

Explanatory notes to GMP+ C4 Tariffs 2021 document

All tariffs mentioned below originate from the GMP+ C4 Tariffs document. The purpose of this document is to provide insight into the calculation of the contributions of certified companies. Below, several cases are outlined that serves as an example to determine the contributions.

Example case 1

A transport company with more than two employees, certified for the scope Transport of feed, Road transport.

Scope description	Comment	Amount
Transport of feed, Road transport	More than	€ 263.50
	2 employees	
	Contribution	€ 263.50

In the above-mentioned case, the annual contribution is: € 263.50

Example case 2

A transport company with one or two employees, certified for the scope Transport of feed, Road transport.

Scope description	Comment	Amount
Transport of feed, Road transport	1 or 2 employees ¹	€ 112.00
	Contribution	€ 112.00

In the above-mentioned case, the annual contribution is: € 112.00

Example case 3

A ship, certified for the scope Transport of feed, inland waterway.

Scope description	Comment	Amount
Transport of feed, Inland waterway transport		€ 45.50
	Contribution	€ 45.50

In the above-mentioned case, the annual contribution is: € 45.50

Explanatory notes to GMP+ C4 Tariffs 2021 document

Example case 4

A company, certified for the: scope Production of feed materials, scope Transport of feed, Road transport.

Scope description	Comment	Amount
Production of feed materials		€ 263,50
Transport of feed, Road transport	Supplement ² 40%	€ 105,40
	Contribution	€ 368,90

In the above-mentioned case, the annual contribution is: € 368.90

Example case 5

A company, certified for the: scope Production of compound feed, scope Trade in feed, scope Transport of feed, Road transport, scope Country Note Antibiotics-free feed – production site.

Scope description	Comment	Amount
Production of compound feed		€ 263,50
Trade in feed	Contribution ² 40%	€ 105,40
Transport of feed, Road transport	Contribution ² 40%	€ 105,40
Antibiotics-free feed – production site	Contribution ² 40%	€ 105,40
	Contribution	€ 579,70

In the above-mentioned case, the annual contribution is: € 579.70.



Example case 6

A company certified for: scope Production of compound feed, scope Production of feed materials, scope Production of feed additives, scope Storage and Transshipment of feed, scope Transport of feed, Road transport, scope Transport of feed, Rail transport scope Trade in feed.

Scope description	Comment	Amount
Production of compound feed,		€ 263,50
Production of feed materials,	Contribution ² 40%	€ 105,40
Production of feed additives,	Contribution ² 40%	€ 105,40
Storage and Transshipment of feed,	Contribution ² 40%	€ 105,40
Transport of feed, Road transport,	Contribution ² 40%	€ 105,40
Transport of feed, Rail transport	Contribution ³ 10%	€ 26,35
Trade in feed.	Contribution ³ 10%	€ 26,35
	Contribution	€ 737,80

In the above-mentioned case, the annual contribution is: € 737.80

Additional information:

In the unfortunate case that these explanatory notes contain incorrect values, the GMP+ C4 Tariffs 2021 document shall remain leading in the determination of the contribution at all times.

All mentioned discounts and surcharges shall only apply on the contributions relating to the year 2021.

- This rate is only applies if the Certification Body has correctly processed the registration reference in the database of GMP+ International.
- ² 40 % surcharge for each second and subsequent scope to be charged.
- ³ 10% surcharge for each sixth and subsequent scope to be charged.

Companies that voluntarily switch to another certification body during the term of the certificate, do not have to complete another payment of the contribution for the relevant year for the new certificate to be issued. All companies are only charged once a year by GMP+ International.



Explanatory notes to GMP+ C4 Tariffs 2021 document

© GMP+ International B.V.

Alle Rechte vorbehalten. Die Informationen aus dieser Veröffentlichung dürfen heruntergeladen, ausgedruckt und auf dem Bildschirm zu Rate gezogen werden, sofern dies für den eigenen, nichtkommerziellen Gebrauch erfolgt. Sämtliche Nutzungen anderer Art bedürfen der vorherigen schriftlichen Genehmigung der GMP+ International B.V.

Haftungsausschluss

Dieser Veröffentlichung ist zur Informierung von Interessenten über die GMP+-Normen erstellt worden. Das Veröffentlichung wird regelmäßig aktualisiert. GMP+ International B.V. haftet für keinerlei etwaige Unvollkommenheiten in dieser Veröffentlichung.

